01
CUSTOMER BENEFITS
• �Standardised test block
• �Test block can be mounted adjacent
to any relay or system
• Automatic CT shorting
• Test block removes need to disturb
protective system wiring for testing

TEST BLOCK MiCOM P991, P992 & P993Accessories 08
MiCOM P990 SERIES HOW TO ORDER ?
Built your P991 with a Cassette selection from
number 1 to Cassette number 14 using the
list on the left to create a P991 adapted to
your application.
• P991
P993
P992
•
•
PRODUCT REFERENCES ORDERING CODES 1 2 3 4 Y T X
P99111111111111111C E991ALL1 14
P99111111122222222C E9916182 6 8
P99111111122228889C E9911111112222T 6 4 1
P99111112222228889C E9911111222222T 4 6 1
P99111118944898922C E9911111Y44YY22 4 2 2 3
P99111333322888989C E99111333322TY 2 2 4 1 1
P99122221111898889C E99122221111YT 4 4 1 1
P99122221114118889C E9912222111411T 5 4 1 1
P99122221114898889C E99122221114YT 3 4 1 1 1
P99122221311118889C E9912222131111T 5 4 1 1
P99122222111898889C E99122222111YT 3 5 1 1
P99122222222222222C E991ALL2 14
P99122222222228889C E9912222222222T 10 1
P99122222228888889C E9912222222X 7 1
P99122222233118889C E9912222223311T 2 6 2 1
P99122222289898889C E991222222YYT 6 2 1
P99122222411118889C E9912222241111T 4 5 1 1
P99122223311118889C E9912222331111T 4 4 2 1
P99122223311228889C E9912222331122T 2 6 2 1
P99122228922228889C E9912222Y2222T 8 1 1
P99122333311118889C E9912233331111T 4 2 4 1
P99122333311228889C E9912233331122T 2 4 4 1
P99122888911118889C E99122T1111T 4 2 2
P99188891111118889C E991T111111T 6 2
P99188892222222211C E991T2222222211 2 8 1
P99188893311118889C E991T331111T 4 2 2
P99188893333111111C E991T3333111111 6 4 1
P99188898889222222C E991TT222222 6 2
P99188898889228889C E991TT22T 2 3
P99188898889888911C E991TTT11 2 3
P99188898922228889C E991TY2222T 4 1 2
P99188898989228889C E991TYY22T 2 2 2
P99189898922222222C E991YYY22222222 8 3
P99189898989222222C E991YYYY222222 6 4
P99189898989892222C E991YYYYY2222 4 5
P992C E992
P993C E993
Code 1: Stage I cassette (Trip)
Code 2: Stage II cassette (VT)